## **ERRATA**

## Fishery Bulletin, Vol. 69, No. 2

KELLY, JOHN A., JR., CHARLES M. FUSS, JR., AND JOHN R. HALL, "The transplanting and survival of turtle grass, *Thalassia testudinum*, in Boca Ciega Bay, Florida," p. 273-280.

1) Page 274, column 1, 13th line from bottom should read:

A rectangular area 8.2 by 2.1 m (27 by 7 ft)

- 2) Page 278, Table 2, spanner head "Surviving plants" should be separated from "Mortality" by a vertical rule that is continuous with the vertical rule between the subspanner heads, "Successful" and "May."
- 3) Page 278, Table 2, "Total, Construction rod" under "Sept." should read:

0

CALDWELL, DAVID K., MELBA C. CALDWELL, WARREN F. RATHJEN, AND JOHN R. SULLIVAN, "Cetaceans from the Lesser Antillean Island of St. Vincent," p. 303-312.

1) Page 309, Table 1, footnote 2 does not apply to the numbers on the December line. "December" under "Average" should read:

4.2

LEONG, RODERICK, "Induced spawning of the northern anchovy, *Engraulis mordax* Girard," p. 357-360.

1) Page 357, column 2, last two lines are transposed; text should read:

10.0 mg of salmon (*Oncorhynchus tshawytscha*) pituitary\* prepared essentially by the method of

PRITCHARD, AUSTIN W., JOHN R. HUNTER, AND REUBEN LASKER, "The relation between exercise and biochemical changes in red and white muscle and liver in the jack mackerel, *Trachurus symmetricus*," p. 379-386.

1) Page 379, abstract, portions of lines seven and eight are transposed; text should read:

ming. High lipid content was characteristic of red muscle and was insignificant in white muscle. Lipid use was slow and not correlated with fatigue. A decline in lipid concentration after exercise

.